Filed: September 5, 2019

Doug G. Muehlhauser (Reg. No. 42,018) William H. Shreve (Reg. No. 35,678) KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 2040 Main Street, Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614

Tel.: (949) 760-0404 Fax: (949) 760-9502

E-mail: BoxNomadix@knobbe.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GUEST TEK INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT LTD., Petitioner,

v.

NOMADIX, INC., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2019-00253 Patent 8,626,922

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. PETER DORDAL



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner Nomadix, Inc. hereby provides notice that it will conduct a cross-examination deposition of Dr. Peter Dordal. The parties have conferred and agreed upon the below-listed date and location for this deposition. This deposition will be recorded by stenographic means by a court reporter authorized to administer oaths, and the stenographic method will include instant visual display of testimony such as by using LiveNote® software.

The deposition of Dr. Dordal will take place starting at 9:30 a.m., or at another time mutually agreed upon by the parties, on September 13, 2019 at the offices of Baker & Hostetler LLP, One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4500, Chicago, IL 60606-2841.

Respectfully submitted,

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Dated: September 5, 2019 / Doug Muehlhauser/

Douglas G. Muehlhauser (Reg. No. 42,018) William H. Shreve (Reg. No. 35,678)

Attorneys for Patent Owner NOMADIX, INC.

Customer No. 20995 (949) 760-0404



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) and with the agreement of counsel for Petitioner, a true and correct copy of **PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. PETER DORDAL** is being served electronically on September 5, 2019, to the e-mail addresses shown below:

Jeffrey W. Lesovitz Baker & Hostetler LLP jlesovitz@bakerlaw.com

Steven J. Rocci Baker & Hostetler LLP srocci@bakerlaw.com

Daniel J. Goettle Baker & Hostetler LLP dgoettle@bakerlaw.com

Guest-TekIPR@bakerlaw.com

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Dated: September 5, 2019 / Doug Muehlhauser/

Douglas G. Muehlhauser (Reg. No. 42,018) William H. Shreve (Reg. No. 35,678)

Attorneys for Patent Owner NOMADIX, INC.

31272910

